
 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

   

 

 

SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/10047 

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes 

Title of Procurement: Primer & Tape Wrap 

Tender Enquiry No.:  SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/10047 

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 131014 

Date & Time of Bid Closing: September 05, 2019 11:00 AM 

Date & Time of Bid Opening: September 05, 2019 11:30 AM 

Number of Bids Received: 2 

Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder 

Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms 

Evaluation Published On: January 6, 2020 10:26 am 

 

Name of 
Bidder 

Marks/Compliance 

Evaluated 
Cost 

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for Rejection/ 
Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004 

Technical 
(If 
Applicable) 

Financial 
(If 
Applicable) 

DENSO 
GMBH 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

EUR 
167,664.00/-  

Techncially compliant but not lowest on package 
basis 

SEAL FOR 
LIFE 
INDUSTRIES 
BVBA 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

USD 
166,950.00/-  

Techncially compliant and commercially lowest 
(Purchase order USD 166,950.00) 

 

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)  

SEAL FOR LIFE INDUSTRIES BVBA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


